PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josef Maier	02/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	
Street Address:	One Hamilton Road	
City:	Windsor Locks	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11358870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)394-2440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-654-3144

Email: brian.hamilla@hs.utc.com

Correspondent Name: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 1: 4747 Harrison Avenue

Address Line 2: M/S 110-6

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61108

05921 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Christine Mattingly**

Total Attachments: 1

500115352

source=05921-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017786 FRAME: 0852

PA-035.05921-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Josef Maier have invented certain improvements in

of Lerchenring M, 86754 Munningen, Germany

ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATION SYSTEM HAVING MULTIPLE SECONDARY POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLIES WITH INTEGRAL POWER CONVERSION

as Docket No. PA-035.05921-US and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) sat after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, froe from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatscever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equilable here n

WHEREAS, HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION of Windsor Locks, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is noneby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) horeby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and seld assigner, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or knyentions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the eforesaid application; and in and to any application fixed in any toreign country based thereon, including the right to tile said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also the entire right, title, and interest in and to any end all patients or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be fixed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), willisout any further payment or compensation by said sesigned or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its concessors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and numinees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said patent application to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of said patent application.

in TESTMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) hereunto set his (their) hand(s) and sea(s) on the data after his (their) signature(s).

2/17/06

Wimess

A CALL

Witness

RECORDED: 06/15/2006

Pago 1

PATENT REEL: 017786 FRAME: 0853